JLIKE

2-Needle, 2/3/4-Thread Overlock Sewing Machine
xR - 2/ 3/ 4FXKRF—N\—0OvI=IY

MO-1000

40138733
No0.6028-00




CAUTION:



CONTENTS

B X

1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COPMONENTS (1) .iteiiiittiiteeiiiiiiteeesiitete e s sstireseessstaasaaessssaseaesassssseesessssssessesssssesssssssnseasaanes 1
SLEERIR (1)

2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COPMONENTS (2) -.tetteetattutetaaaaaueieaaeaaatieeaa e s atteeeaaaaatsseeaesaasssseaasaaansseaasasansseesanssseeessannseeeens 3
&R (2)

3. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COPMONENTS (3) .v...oovveeeoieeeeeeoseeeeeeseeeeeseseesesssseesseessseeesesseseseseeseeesseeesoeseseeeeeseseeee 5
HNEERIR (3)

4, PRESSER COMP ONENT S ...ttt e et et e et e e e e e s et e s b e e e b s e s asee b s e aa s e b s e aa s eansseaa e s an s e s s e sanseansaranseransanen 7
2 BEM%

5. NEEDLE BAR & MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS ...ttt ettt ettt e e e e e e et e e e s et e e e s s b e e e eesaaeeessaaeeeeeaaans 9
sHiE - TERIMR

6. NEEDLE THREADING COMPONENTS ..ottt ettt e et e e e s e e e e e eaa e e e e e s b e e e b e e aa s s aa s raaesaneransranannns 11
@ U

T. FEED MECHANISM ..ottt ettt e et e e ettt e e e et e e e e bt e e e e et e e e e e ba e e s e e bt e e e e s baeaan e e se b e eeeeba e eesbanaeeessaneereaans 13
EO KRS

8. LOOPER & NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS ...oe ittt ettt et e e e s e e e e s e e s s b e e e b e s sb e s aba s s aa s e san e raneranarans 15
JU—I\— - #ZIEER

9. LOOPER THREADING COMPONENTS ..ottt ettt ettt e e et e e e e et e e e s e b e e e e e st e e e s s s e e s abaa e esaabaeesssnaeereses 17
Jo—) ~— 58 LBER

10. KNIFE DRIVE COMPONENTS Lottt ittt ittt e et et e et e e et e e et e s et e s e b s s aa s s e s s e e s s eaa e e aa s e ba e s basesasssesasssessransrsnsarsnnsres 19
A A ERENEI R

11. STITCH TONGUE COMP ONENT S . ..ottt e ettt e e et et e e e e st e e e ea e e s sata e e e e st seeseesabaeeessbaneasesrnreenes 21
TR BT

12. THREAD TENSION COMP ONENTS .oe ettt e e et e et e e e e et e s e e e e e eaa s eaa s e aa s eaa s saassesansasansesnnsesnnsarnneres 23
HEATER

13. TRANSMISSION & MOTOR COMPONENTS ...ttt e e e e e et e e et et e e e s aa s e e s aateeeaeessbbaeeeearaaenes 25
BX - T—YERF

14. LCD COMPONENTS (FOR MO-L1000MLY) .. ..uittitieeaiitieeee ettt e e ettt e e e e ettt e e e e asaeeee e e s amteeeeaeaamtaeeeaasaasaeeeeannbeeeaesaanrnneaaean 27
LCD % (MO —1000 ML F)

15. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMP ONENTS ..ottt ettt e e e et e et e ettt e et e ettt e et e e sasaan s saasranssranseranserenseres 28
TEmBE%k

16. OPTION COMP ONENTS ..ottt ettt et e e e e e et e e et e e et s et e et e s aa et aan e e s e eaa e s ba e s ba e seesasssessssanssessrsnnressserneres 29
A7V 3 E%
NUMERICAL INDEX OF P AR TS oottt ettt ettt e e e et e et e et e et e e et e e e st e saa e e saa e e saa e e s eesassaeesaseaasebassanessnnensnnns 30

EE]



1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COPMONENTS (1)
SNEREfR (1)

—_—



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m A& Qty
1 401-34329 CLOTH_PLATE_PRESSER_PLATE EEIMR 1
2 SL-5040835-SN SCREW M4 L=8 MEEIREDRU 2
3 401-34941 NEEDLE_PLATE_ASM R R 1
4 A1138-335-000 THROAT PLATE SETSCREW FR1ESHRU 2
5 401-36212 BASE PLATE ASM. EMR (R 1
6 401-34021 BASE_PLATE B (1
7 A1123-535-000 SUCTION FEET )5e:5d (4
8 SM-5051255-SN SCREW EfR (#) Hal A 4
9 ST-5030851-SN SCREW M5X8 &R () ksl B 3

10 A1145-110-000 HANDLE SNES 1
11 401-34395 HANDLE_BRACKET_ASSY BRI (FB) 2
12 SM-5030455-SF SCREW M3 L=4 EF#EfA () EHRl 4
13 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING BRFEEUVT 2
14 A1135-535-000 OP COVER EAHI— 1
15 SM-5040855-SN SCREW EHIN—1EHRAU 2



2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COPMONENTS (2)
SNERER (2)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 401-36215 REAR_COVER_MO-1000_ASSY U7 H\—(#) 1
2 401-34040 REAR_COVER U7 H)— (1)
3 A1138-110-0A0 THREAD CUTTER BASE PLATE AREYIbA (R (1)
4 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 AtIbAlEsTa UREE (1
5 ST-5030651-SR TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=6 ARUIDAELEHRRU (1)
6 401-34326 FIRST_THREAD_GUIDE_BASE F—ARERRUTA (@3)
7 A3170-776-000 1ST THREAD GUIDE SPRING FE—HRERNIFR (4)
8 A3171-800-000 1ST THREAD GUIDE DISK FE—ARERM (4)
9 A3107-776-000-A SCREW FE—ARERNMAAL (4)

10 A3176-776-000 1ST THREAD GUIDE COLLAR B—ARERNNS— (4)
11 ST-5030851-SN SCREW M5X8 FAREAN () EHRC 4
12 SL-5030831-SF SCREW M3 L=8 U77HI— (#) L 4
13 401-34046 TOP_COVER ~w TH)(— 1
14 401-34328 THREAD_GUIDE R NP 4
15 #01  401-34049 CLOTH_PLATE e 1
16 401-35001 CLOTH_PLATE_HINGE_ASM meerY (@) T
17 401-35002 CLOTH_PLATE_HINGE_SHAFT (= AVl (1)
18 401-35003 CLOTH_PLATE_HINGE_A BEvI A (1)
19 401-35004 CLOTH_PLATE_HINGE_B Bkt Y B (1)
20 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 RV IEE UV (2)
21 ST-5041051-SN SCREW ety (@) [E$HRU 2
22 SL-4040855-SN SCREW M4 L=8 A (@) kHU 2
23 A1160-634-000 CLOTH PLATE OPENING SPRING B ~v/)—EFR 1
24 ST-5041051-SN SCREW B hy/{—=FRltHhal 2
25 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 A2~y —(Falkshta URES 2
26 A1118-776-000-B SPOOL HOLDER BVl I
27 ST-5041051-SN SCREW ARIMIEHRL 1
28 A1121-776-000 FOAM PAD REETIV—b 1
29 A1120-202-000 SPOOL RETAINER HREFIRNIED 4
30 A1421-776-000 SECOND THREAD GUIDE FETREN 1
31 A1121-110-0A0 SPOOL HOLDER THR.GUIDE ASM. RIUIATR ) T
32 A1120-776-0A0-B SUPPORTING ROD ASM. RERIIE () 1
33 #02  401-39918 CLOTH_PLATE mna 1
NOTE( *5C) #01...FOR CE CEH
#02...FOR USE IN JAPAN,UL H#, UL A



3. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COPMONENTS (3)
SNEREfR (3)

45 .46




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 401-36206 FRONT_COVER_MO-1000_ASSY JO0VKMIRILMO —1000 (#8) 1
2 401-34022 FRONT_COVER -0 hHIK— (1)
3 A1152-110-000 LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE J—I\—HI\—FHE (D
4 ST-5030851-SN SCREW M5X8 JU—)—=HJ =1L (1)
5 A3110-130-000 THREAD_GUIDE A REAN A (1)
6 401-34322 NEEDLE_THREAD_GUIDE_B HARREA B (D
7 401-34323 NEEDLE_THREAD_GUIDE_PLATE FHRERR (1)
8 A3110-202-000 THREAD GUIDE B REAREAN B (2)
9 401-34324 COVER_BRACKET $3) =B @)

10 ST-5031051-SN TAPPING SCREW EEA/N—EEMRIESHRC (2)
11 401-34325 THREAD_TAKE_UP_GUIDE FHARRFAAAR M
12 SL-5031031-SN SCREW M3 L=10 EARKFESA RIEHRU (1)
13 401-34563 LED_PCB_A_ASSY LED EZiR A (D)
14 401-34564 LED_PCB_B_ASSY LED Eik B # (D
15 401-34077 LED_LAMP_COVER_A LED SVT7EHRMNILY— A (1)
16 401-34078 LED_LAMP_COVER_B LED SV 7&WwRILY— B (D
17 ST-5030851-SN SCREW M5X8 LED Z>7mILY— A lEkHaL (1)
18 401-40665 FRONT COVERBRACKET L 70 hAN-EIR & (D)
19 #01 401-34037 OPERATION_PANEL_1000 BE/IXILMO -1000 1
20 #02  401-34034 OPERATION_PANEL_1000M BE/IXXILMO -1000M 1
21 #03  401-34031 OPERATION_PANEL_1000ML BEIXXIIMO —TO000 ML I
22 SM-5041255-SN SCREW M4 L=12 70 bAI—=IERUT 1
23 401-34025 TAKE_UP_COVER_A KEAHI— A 1
24 401-34028 TAKE_UP_COVER_B KFEH/I\— B 1
25 #03  401-34484 LCD MODULE LCDEYVa-ib 1
26 #03  401-34069 LCD_BRACKET L CD B i
27 #03  ST-5030851-SN SCREW M5X8 L CD BEfftRiEsHhRA U 4
28 #03  401-34070 FUNCTION_BUTTON TPV AVRIY 1
29 #03  401-34073 PATTERN_SELECT_BUTTON T MRSV 1
30 #03  401-31834 SW_PCB_ASSY A FEARME 1
31 #03  401-35476 INSULATION_SHEET iz —~ 1
32 #03  ST-5030851-SN SCREW M5X8 AA v FEMRIESHRL 3
33 SM-5041055-SN SCREW M4X10 70 bAIN—=1ERQUE 1
34 401-36216 ASSY_LOOPER_COVER JU—)\—H)— (648) 1
35 401-36217 LOOPER_COVER_ASSY JU—)—=H)\— () (1)
36 ST-5030851-SN SCREW M5X8 NERINRIES QT (D
37 A1156-776-000 LOOPER COVER ADJUSTING PLATE JU—) =D —BER (1)
38 ST-5030851-SN SCREW M5X8 JU—) =D —FAEARIEHR L (1)
39 401-34327 LOOPER_COVER_HINGE_A J—I—HI\—eVT A (1)
40 A1154-110-000 LOOPER_COVER_HINGE JU—I—HI\— T8 (1)
41 A1155-110-000 LOOPER_COVER_HINGE_B JL—I\—A/I\—e~>T B M
42 A1130-535-000 SPRING JU—I—h)\—F1a (1)
43 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Jo—=I\—hN—=krTeE UVT (3)
44 SL-4030631-SC SCREW M3 L=6 It Ay A VA VA Y ALY (2)
45 #04  401-38126 ACCESSORY_HOLDER_A 1B RINNAR (1)
46 #o01 A1157-776-000 ACCESSORY_HOLDER B ERINAR ()
47 SM-5040855-SN SCREW Jo—I\—H)\— (#48) LU 2

NOTE(’Z5C)

#01...FOR MO-1000
#02...FOR MO-1000M
#03...FOR MO-1000ML

#04...FOR MO-1000M,MO-1000ML

., MO-1000ML A



4. PRESSER COMPONENTS
A BALR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ f& Qty
1 401-34370 PRESSER_FOOT_TOTAL_ASM X ) 1
2 401-34861 PRESSER_FOOT_SUB_ASM X (BT @D)
3 401-34862 PRESSER_FOOT_ASM A AE (1
4 401-34864 TAPE_GUIDE T—TEARMR (1)
5 SM-4030301-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=3 T—TEARIEHTAL (1)
6 A1514-110-0B0-B PRESSER FOOT SHANK ASM. HXE () (D
7 A1516-110-000 PRESSER SPRING PR (F1a @D)
8 A1514-110-0A0-B PRESSER FOOT ASM WRE (HEE) (D
9 401-39204 PRESSER_ADJUSTING_SCREW X EREDOFEH 1

10 401-35643 PRESSER_SPRING HZ F1a 1
11 A1502-110-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET WAERE I
12 SM-8050402-TP SCREW R EEEIEHRU 1
13 A1507-110-000 PRESSER BAR X 1
14 SM-5040855-SN SCREW R EHRU 1
15 A1504-110-000-A LIFTING LEVER SET PLATE X _EFUIN-BTE 1
16 SM-5040855-SN SCREW X EFUIN—ERSEEDHRT 2
17 A1505-110-000 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT R _EFU/I—# 1
18 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING R EFUIN—1ED E UVT 2
19 A1506-110-000 LIFTING LEVER X EFUI— 1
20 A1561-110-0A0 THREAD TENSION RELEASE DRIVING ARM  [M3¥h UEFENHE (#8) 1
21 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 MmN USKEelEsD E U2 D 1
22 A1564-324-0A0 PRESSER BAR GUIDE PLATE ASM WX EAESA R (8) 1
23 SM-5030455-SF SCREW M3 L=4 BABEREAA MR () Rl 2
24 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 BAERENA Ml (H8) LR UFE] 1
25 A1568-110-000 GUIDE PLATE SUPP.SHAFT A RIRZ A 8 1
26 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 A MR A #IEHRAT 1
27 A1570-110-0A0 THREAD TENSION RELEASE LINK (ASM.) mEHhLU>VY () 1
28 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 MEN LY > 1L RS 1
29 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 MmEHNLU VTS E UT 1



5. NEEDLE BAR & MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
B - THBIGR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 401-34333 MAIN_SHAFT s 1
2 PS-0400322-KP SPRING PIN 4.0X32 FFHEETELE Y 1
3 A1206-102-000 CRING FEC UV 1
4 401-34051 HAND_WHEEL FFHEE 1
5 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW [FFHELIESHRU 1
6 A1205-634-000 TIMING BELT FEEREINIL B 1
7 A1406-534-0A0 NEEDLE BAR ASM. #E () 1
8 401-35000 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE FEEARENR 1
9 SM-4030455-SN SCREW SHEAREANLLHRL 1

10 A1416-777-000 NEEDLE SCREW E1EsHRAU 2
11 401-34337 NEEDLE_BAR_HOLDER tHEfas 1
12 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 sHEfaEIEHRU 1
13 A1412-535-000 NEEDLE BAR LINK gtEUVD 1
14 401-34338 NEEDLE_THR_TAKE_UP AR 1
15 SM-4040655-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FHARKFLEDHRU 1
16 401-34339 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK HEISTD 1
17 A1403-102-000 CONNECTING PIN BiEE 2
18 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 BfEE > 1EHRU 2
19 A1404-535-000 NEEDLE BAR DRIVING SHAFT St iEREREDEH 1
20 WP-0820516-SP WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 SHEER BB R 1
21 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 SRR E U D I
22 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 SHRERENEH I ESHTAL 1
23 A1414-502-000 THRUST COLLAR ASARNHDT— 1
24 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 ASASNT—IEHRU 2
25 401-34340 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD RSO R 1
26 401-34341 NEEDLE_BAR_DRIVING_CAM SESEAN L I
27 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 SHEEREN D L LESHRRL 2
28 #01 MHA-100B1100 NEEDLE HAX1 #11 gt HAX T_#11 2
29 #02 MC-2215008-00 NEEDLE (130/705H 15X1H) #80 # (130705H 15X 1H) NM8 2
30 A1407-102-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER SHETXS)L 2
31 A1206-335-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT ES LRSI 1
32 A1206-202-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING T XYL 1
33 A1206-535-000 HANDWHEEL WASHER FEED Y v 1
NOTE(E:C) #01...USE IN JAPAN BAHR
#02...FOR GENERAL EXPORT —REI A

_'|O_



6. NEEDLE THREADING COMPONENTS
BHaE URItR

_'|'|_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 401-34402 TP_BASE HrRELLIA 1
2 401-34403 TP_SHAFT EHraE LB 1
3 401-34404 TP_SHAFT_PIN HrELEE > 1
4 401-34405 TP_SHAFT_SPRING @ LEhE1a 1
5 401-34080 TP_LEVER FHRELLUI— 1
6 401-34406 TP_LEVER_SPRING FHRELLUII=ERA T
7 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EUVT 1
8 401-34081 TP_LEVER_SPACER HRBL LI\ —AR—T— 1
9 ST-4021251-SN SCREW $BU LN —E IR U 1

10 401-34407 TP_LEVER_GUIDE FHRELUIN—H1 R 1
11 SM-5030455-SF SCREW M31L=4 FHRELULU/I\—HA U 2
12 401-34400 TP_HOOK_ASM FREULTYT () 1
13 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 BT 7B R L 1
14 SM-5040655-SN SCREW tHHELIANRU 2
15 401-34408 TP_NEEDLE_BAR_GUIDE_A EREAARNA 1
16 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 HEREAARNARDC T
17 401-34409 TP_NEEDLE_BAR_GUIDE_B tEmEEAARB 1
18 401-35477 TP_STOPPER FREBEUA M /(— 1
19 SM-6030502-TP SCREW M3X5 #EREA4/ KB RU 1

_]2_



7. FEED MECHANISM
& D RS

13 -



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION @ & Qty
1 401-36271 ASSY_FEED_KNOB EDDFEH (HfE) 1
2 401-34063 MAIN_FEED_KNOB KIFED DFEH (1)
3 401-34373 MAIN_FEED_KNOB_SHAFT KILED DFEFHEH (1)
4 401-34065 SUB_FEED_KNOB BED DFEH (1)
5 401-34374 SUB_FEED_KNOB_SHAFT BlkD DEHEH (1)
6 A1611-655-000 KNOB HOLDING PLATE EDDFHEBAAR (1)
7 A1610-655-000 KNOB SUPPORT PLATE XD DFEHEUTR (1)
8 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 KFEEDDFEHE E UV (1)
9 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 BliXODFEHE E U (3)

10 A1613-655-000 MAIN FEED ADJUSTING CAM KX FE L (1)
11 A1619-655-0A0 MAIN FEED ADJUSTING LINK (A) KEXEDFRU T (FH) (@)
12 SM-5030855-SN SCREW KFED A LEHTAL (1)
13 A1614-655-000 WASHER KIBXDBEED > (#0) EE (2)
14 A1630-534-D00 MAIN FEED ADJUSTING ARM KT D FEER (1)
15 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 KEXDFEER E V> (1)
16 A1615-534-D00 SCREW BIXD AL [@])
17 SM-5030855-SN SCREW B H LD (1)
18 A1620-534-DA0 DIF.FEED ADJUSTING LINK BhxDAESmU >0 (B) (18) (1)
19 A1614-534-D00 COLLAR FEEANDLASANHS— (2)
20 A1655-534-D00 DIF.FEED.ADJ.ARM Bl D (C) (1)
21 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 BERXD R (C) EU>VT [@D)
22 SM-5040655-SN SCREW ED DFEHEUIRIEDAU 2
23 A1634-655-000-A FEED ADJ.SHAFT SUPPORT PLATE XD FHEREHE AR 1
24 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 D FAENB AT AR AR 2
25 SM-5041055-SN SCREW M4X10 XD FEEEETR LEDHTA U 2
26 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 KFEED FHEBIESD AT 1
27 A1633-534-D00 SPRING XD AR F1 1
28 401-34375 MAIN_FEED_SHAFT_SUPPORT K D SEEEsE X 1
29 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EOFEEZ E UV 1
30 SL-5040835-SN SCREW M3X8 KX D FEESZ A IEHRU 2
31 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 XD & (C) IEHTAT T
32 401-34376 SUB_FEED_ADJUSTMENT_SHAFT Blix D FE# 1
33 401-34377 SUB_FEED_SHAFT_SUPPORT BhX D FEENEST R 1
34 SM-5041055-SN SCREW M4X10 BlxD 2 X FHR L 2
35 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING BlXOFEE E UYY 2
36 A1660-534-D00-A DIF.FEED SHAFT HOLDER EES = 2
37 SM-5031001-SE SCREW M3 L=10 BX#=Z 1FHR L 2
38 A1664-534-D00 SHAFT Blhxo# (B) 1
39 A1661-800-0A0 SUB FEED ADJUSTING ARM (A)ASM. BlXOEE (A) (18) 1
40 SM-5030855-SN SCREW BhXO AR (A) () HRU 1
41 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING BERXDFER (A) () EUYT 2
42 A1660-800-000 SUB FEED ADJ.ARM SHAFT BlliX D BNk s R 1
43 A1653-776-000 DIF.FEED ADJUSTING LINK A BhxO AU > (A) 1
44 A1657-534-DA0 DIF.FEED ADJUSTING ARM B ASM. BIXOFER (B) (18) 1
45 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 BEXO B (B) (#0) LLHRL 1
46 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 BIXDFMI>T (B) EUVT T
47 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING BxDAESmU > (A) RDEY E UV 1
48 A1654-776-000-A ECCENTRIC PIN BXDBEEmU >V (A) RDEY 1
49 A1663-534-D00 DIF.FEED SHAFT (A) XD (A) 1
50 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 BhxD# (A) IEHRAL 1
51 401-34378 FEED_BASE_PROCESS EDA (T 1
52 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EOBE UV 1
53 A1616-030-Z00 SPRING EOAEZ(FER 2
54 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 EDhEZFFREHRL 2
55 401-34379 MAIN_FEED_DOG FEDR 1
56 SM-4030655-SP SCREW FXDOEIERT 2
57 SM-8030302-TP SCREW M3X3 Bl D &EfEsEsH Rl 1
58 401-34380 SUB_FEED_DOG BXD 1
59 SM-4030655-SP SCREW XD EELESHRL 2
60 A1637-534-D00 FEED REGULATOR K& D FEENER 1
61 401-34381 MAIN_FEED_ADJUSTMENT_SHAFT AKIEED FE R 1
62 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 KX D FEAER EHRL 2
63 A1638-776-000 MAIN FEED SLIDE BLOCK K% D A8 1
64 A1616-534-D00 MAIN FEED ROD KEEOOW R 1
65 401-34382 MAIN_FEED_LINK KEEOUV S 1
66 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 KEXED U T EHRT 2
67 401-34387 FEED_PIN KEEDEY 2
68 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 KFEEDOEY E UV 1
69 A1630-535-000 VERTICAL FEED ADS. LFTXDAEE 1
70 401-34388 MAIN_FEED_CAM ETRKIEED DL 1
71 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 EFPKIBEDADLIEDRT 2
72 RC-0150001-KP C-RING 15 (13.8) KIBED XS b~ C FELEDEH 1
73 A1612-535-000 FEED BASE GUIDE ROD EDBTA Nl 1
74 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 EDOBAA REglEHals 1
75 A1613-535-000 FEED BASE GUIDE EDHA Rl 1
76 SM-4040655-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ED A FRIESHRC 1
77 A1651-534-D00 DIF.FEED ARM BX O 1
78 A1652-534-D00 DIF.FEED SLIDE BLOCK BliXD A8 1
79 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 XD (1) oL 1
80 A1665-534-D00 SHAFT BiX D &EfEe 1
81 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 BIXD EEfEel E U2 D I
82 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 BixOAIVIEhE Y Es 1
83 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 BlixbAaIvItHhEY EUVY 1
84 A1650-534-D00 DIF.FEED LINK BlixbU>o 1
85 A2529-335-000 UPPER LOOPER ARM PIN BliXbU VT IEHEY 1
86 401-34389 HORIZONTAL_FEED_ARM KFEED B T
87 401-34390 F_BASE_SPT_SHAFT_MOD EDBZA W 1
88 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 EDBXA#IEHRU 1
89 401-34391 MAIN_FEED_SHAFT KIFED B 1
90 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING KEEDE E UVY 2
91 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 KEEDER T I
92 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 KEEDEY E UVY 1
93 #01 WP-0520316-RZ WASHER 5.2X8X0.25 EDDRHEUIIRD v+ 1
94 #01 WP-0520516-RZ WASHER 5.2X8X0.5 EDDFRHEUIRD v+ 1

NOTE(ERD)

#01...SELECTIVE PARTS

_'|4_

EIRER G



8. LOOPER & NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS
W—I\— - #R(TEFR

15 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 401-36267 UPPER_LOOPER_ASSY FIL—I— (8 1
2 401-34103 UPPER LOOPER PART ASSY EIL—)— (BEH#8) (1)
3 401-34842 CHANG_LEVER_BASE YR LVI—B (1)
4 401-34843 2_3 CHANGE_LEVER 2_3_UEUI\— (1)
5 401-34844 2_3_CHANGE_LEVER_SLIDE_PIN 2_3_UEUI—RS4 REY (3)
6 WP-0220301-SC WASHER M2 2__3_UEBRREE (D
7 RE-0120000-K0 E-RING 2_3_UEBEUN—EUVYT (3)
8 401-34845 2_3 CHANGE_SPRNG TEL I —F (1)
9 SM-5020301-SC SCREW M2 L=3 PI0EZ VI\—B1EHRU (1)

10 401-34410 UPPER_LOOPER FI—I— (1)
11 401-34411 UPPER_LOOPER_PIPE_A FIL—I\—=IA(T A M
12 A3205-555-A00 LOCKNUT W—I\—=\ATZITFTvarv b (1)
13 SM-4030655-SP SCREW JU—){—KFEIEHRU (1)
14 401-34413 RUBBER_TUBE dLFa—TEIL—IX (0.01)
15 401-34412 UPPER_LOOPER_PIPE_B EIL—)X\—=)14 T B (1)
16 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 =3 FIL—I\—E>IE$HRU (@)
17 401-34342 UPPER_LOOPER_SLIDE_SHAFT_ASM BIV—=I\—=Z T Reg (#8) (1)
18 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 E)IL—){—1EpRa L (D
19 401-34347 UPPER_LOOPER_ARM_ASM FIL——EEkE (F8) (D
20 401-34344 LOOPER_THREAD_TAKE_UP JL—) —KFE (1)
21 401-34345 LOOPER_TREAD_PIPE_BUSH_A JUL—=I\=I"AT=Z[F A M
22 401-41151 PIPE CLIP A THEZ (D
23 SM-9050850-SP SCREW FIV—I\—E#WEEsHTA U 1
24 A2501-534-000-A UPPER LOOPER CAM EIb—I\—H LA 1
25 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 EI—I—=HLiEHRU 2
26 A2502-534-000-A UPPER LOOPER ROD BIl—/X\—Ov R 1
27 401-36268 LOWER_LOOPER_ASSY TIL—){— (#8) 1
28 401-34104 LOWER LOOPER PART ASSY TIL—I— EHHE) (1)
29 401-34414 LOWER_LOOPER TIL—)— (1)
30 401-34415 LOWER_LOOPER_PIPE_A TIL—=I\—=IA4T A (1)
31 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 TIU—/\—1EHRa U [@D)
32 401-34353 LOOPER_TREAD_PIPE_BUSH_B JU—)—=)1 TZ(F B (1)
33 SM-8030302-TP SCREW M3X3 Jo—)—=)\A TZ2(F1EHTA U (1)
34 401-34413 RUBBER_TUBE dLFa—TFIL—=IX (0.01)
35 401-34416 LOWER_LOOPER_PIPE_B TIL—/—)X1(T B (1)
36 401-34352 LOWER_LOOPER_SUPPORT_ARM TIL—/ZF (O
37 401-34417 LOWER_LOOPER_PIPE_SUPPORT TI—=I—=IA4T B ZXAR (1)
38 SM-4030655-SP SCREW TIV—=IN—=I\AT B ZAMIEHRAL (1)
39 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 TI—IZHHRLESHR L (2)
40 401-34348 LOWER_LOOPER_CAM TIL—=I—=A LA 1
41 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 TIL—=I\—=BLIEHRT 2
42 401-34349 UPPER_LOOPER_DRIVING_ARM _EIL—) \EREDR 1
43 A2505-776-000 LOOPER DRIVING ARM JU—) CEREDfE 1
44 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 JU—) (EREpfELESDTA L 4
45 A2503-776-000 CONNECTING ROD Oy R 2
46 A2504-776-000 CONNECTING SCREW BERU 2
47 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 EBEOY RIESHRU 2
48 401-34350 UPPER_LOOPER_SHAFT EIU—)—#h 1
49 401-34351 LOWER_LOOPER_SHAFT TIL—)\—#h 1
50 WP-0820516-SP WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 JU— ) \—E e 2
51 RE-0600000-K0O E-RING 6 JL—I\—8H E U>T 2
52 401-34354 NEEDLE_GUARD_FRONT R4 WA 1
53 SL-5030631-SF SCREW M3 L=6 #HS2(TR1EHRC 2
54 401-34355 NEEDL_GUARD_REAR 2% 1
55 SL-5030631-SF SCREW M3 L=6 E#HZ(FE1EHRU 2
56 A2561-777-000 BUSHING TV X5 U 5
57 A2515-534-000-A LOWER LOOPER ROD TIL—)—0Ov R 1
58 401-34343 UPPER_LOOPER_GUIDE_SUPPORT FIL—I—H+ FEZ 1
59 SM-4030655-SP SCREW EI—=I—=H4 FBZ IEHR L 1

_]6_



9. LOOPER THREADING COMPONENTS
=)= URIR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ f& Qty
1 401-34321 THREAD_THROUGH_BRACKET REAOTST Y b 1
2 SM-5040855-SN SCREW Jo— =@t U 3
3 401-34413 RUBBER_TUBE dAFa—748 0.01
4 401-34413 RUBBER_TUBE JAFa2—Tk 0.01
5 401-34418 THREAD_THROUGH_PLATE AREA DR 1
6 SM-4030655-SP SCREW FREAOXRRIERT 2
7 401-34419 THREAD_THROUGH_SEAL RBAOFRRY—)U 1
8 401-34082 THREAD_THROUGH_BASE $BA OQR—2 1
9 SM-5031201-SN SCREW FOR HOLDER PLATE HBAOR—Z AU 2

10 401-34420 THREAD_THROUGH_BUSH REAC 2
11 RO-0371801-00 O-RING REAOOUVD 2
12 401-34421 JOINT_PIPE B\ 7 2
13 401-34422 UPPER_LOOPER_THREAD_PIPE i e A VA ) 1
14 401-34423 LOWER_LOOPER_THREAD_PIPE TIL—=I—&/\A T 1
15 401-34424 THREAD_PIPE_PLATE_ASM RB/I\ATZAR (18 1
16 SM-4030655-SP SCREW 8/ T AMRERU 2
17 401-34425 THREAD_TAKE_UP_GUIDE_PLATE Jo— I \—KFZRMR 1
18 SM-4030655-SP SCREW KIFEAMRIER L 2
19 401-34426 UPPER_LOOPER_JOINT_PIPE bIb—I\—RiEEsEs) 1 T 1
20 401-34427 PUSH_NUT BiE/ A Tk b 4
21 401-34428 LOWER_LOOPER_JOINT_PIPE TIU—) —REEE A T T
22 401-34430 LOOPER_JOINT_PIPE_SPRING SRiEERS) (1 d 2
23 401-34431 THREADERS_POSITIONING_COLLER HoBUNBRNT— 1
24 SM-8040412-TP SCREW M4X4 B UMERR (#) Rl 2
25 401-34432 THREADERS_POSITIONING_SHAFT SoB UfnEsRan 1
26 401-34433 THREADERS_POSITION_SHAFT_SPRING Foi UIiEREETa I
27 401-34434 THREADERS_POSITIONING_PUSH_SHAFT @ UfiiE Al 1
28 401-34435 THREADERS_POSITION_PUSH_SPRING ol UNIERme 31 1
29 PS-0200122-KP SPRING PIN TYPE W 2X12 FoB UIEREE > 1
30 401-34436 THREADERS_SWITCHING_SHAFT SoB U S o 1
31 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING SEUtEAEsE U 3
32 401-34437 THREADERS_SWITCHING_SUPPORT $omUTHIE R 852 3 ik 1
33 SM-4030655-SP SCREW FoB Ut ez X ks U 2
34 401-34438 THREADERS_SWITCH_MOVING_PLATE S Ui ot 1
35 401-34439 THREADERS_SWITCH_MOVING_SPRING B Utz oI ghildta 1
36 401-34083 THREADERS_SWITCH_MOVING_CAM FEUUEZ AL I
37 PS-0200122-KP SPRING PIN TYPE W 2X12 SBEUTIRZ e 1
38 401-34084 THREADERS_SWITCH_LEVER SEUHBRR L) — 1
39 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 FoBULUER L/ \—1EspRa b 1
40 401-34085 THREADER_BUTTON B UMY > 1
41 SM-4021201-SC SCREW M2 =12 Ay FERARU 2
42 NM-6020003-SR NUT M2X0.4 TYPE3 AAYFEMFTY b 2
43 401-34440 PUMP_BASE_PLATE_ASM R IR—=2MR (f8) 1
44 401-36011 PUMP_MOTOR_ASSY mYTE—548 1
45 SM-4030655-SP SCREW Ry TE—F—1EHRU 2
46 401-34441 PUMP_MOTOR_GEAR hy TE—5—FT 1
47 401-34086 PUMP_GEAR R TFv 1
48 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 RYJF¥FVPE UV 1
49 401-34442 CRANK_PLATE_ASM ISV OMR (18) 1
50 SM-4030655-SP SCREW o520 (#) 1L 2
51 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 IS0V EUVT 1
52 401-34087 CRANK_ROD o0y R 1
53 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 U500y RER 1
54 401-34088 CYLINDER PN 1
55 SM-4030655-SP SCREW S FIEHRU 3
56 401-34089 PISTON EXRY 1
57 401-34090 PISTON_LIP AN Uw T 1
58 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 EX Uy TEE 1
59 ST-5030851-SN SCREW M5X8 EXARYUwTIE$HRL 1
60 401-34443 PISTON_PIN EANVEY 1
61 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EXNEVEUVD 2
62 401-34444 SILICON_TUBE YUV Fa—-TK 0.3
63 SL-5040835-SN SCREW M4 L=8 I7—R>7 (#8) kHRU 2
64 A4078-550-00B BAND MY 7o —JIVRRI R 3

_]8_



10. KNIFE DRIVE COMPONENTS
A A BREDRE £

19 -



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION m f& Qty
1 401-36252 KNIFE_DRIVE_ROD_ASSY AZEFEIO Y K (4) 1
2 401-34447 KNIFE_DRIVE_ROD A ZERENO Y R (1
3 401-34445 UPPER_KNIFE_DRIVE_CAM X ZERENSI L\ (1)
4 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 X ZERENH LD (2)
5 401-34446 KNIFE_DRIVE_CAM_THRUST_PLATE A ZERENH LR T A MR (1)
6 A1618-534-DOA SCREW KFEED XS A MRIESHRT (2)
7 400-56010 HF_ARM_SPRING_PIN KILED i) CRENT (D
8 401-34448 KNIFE_DRIVE_ROD_SUPPORT_METAL AZEFENIT Y RS R— M X5)L (1)
9 SM-5030855-SN SCREW X ZEREIO Y RIERQU (3)

10 401-34449 KNIFE_DRIVE_ROD_SPRING X ZEREIO Y N(E1a 1
11 401-34854 STITCH_TONGUE_SPRING_PIN XZEENO Y RIETaE T 1
12 401-36253 UPPER_KNIFE_DRIVE_ARM_ASSY EAZERBIRE (4B) 1
13 401-34450 UPPER_KNIFE_DRIVE_ARM AR ERE (1)
14 401-34451 UPPER_KNIFE_DRIVE_ARM_METAL X REFEIBA )L (1)
15 401-34452 KNIFE_DRIVE_TRANSMISSION_SHAFT A 2 ERB s (1)
16 SM-8030302-TP SCREW M3X3 XX BRE SR E8HTA U (@3
17 401-34464 KNIFE_DRIVE_INTERCEPT_COLLER A ZERENrZE S — (1)
18 401-34456 UPPER_KNIFE_HOLDER EXZRILE— (1)
19 401-34457 UPPER_KNIFE_HOLDER_COLLAR AR —=HS5— (1
20 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 ARSI —HS—D v (1)
21 SM-4040655-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 EXXRILIT—AZ—1EHRU (1)
22 401-34458 UPPER_KNIFE_HOLDER_SPRING EXAZNILI—HS5—F 1 (1)
23 WP-0820316-RZ WASHER 8.2X12X0.25 EAREREBA T )UK RS 1
24 401-34454 UPPER_KNIFE_GUIDE_PLATE_ASSY EXAZAA RIR (#8) 1
25 SM-1030601-SP SCREW M3 L=6 EXZHA RRMAL 1
26 401-34455 UPPER_KNIFE_GUIDE_PIN_COLLAR EXZAAIREVHS— 1
27 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 EAZAAREVHAS—E UV 1
28 401-34459 UPPER_KNIFE EXZ 1
29 SM-9040803-SD SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 EXZEHRRU 1
30 401-34460 KNIFE_GUIDE AZHA R 1
31 SM-4040655-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 XZXHA RIEHRT [
32 401-34461 UPPER_KNIFE_DRIVE_ARM_SHAFT _E XX EREBh R 1
33 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 X ERE s D1 L 1
34 RE-0600000-KO E-RING 6 EARERE R E U 1
35 WP-0820516-SP WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 EAREFERH D v v 1
36 SM-1040801-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 EXREFEBREIma T 1
37 401-34462 KNIFE_DRIVE_SUPPORT_PLATE_ASSY A ZEREITIR— MR (1) 1
38 SM-4040655-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 X ZEREYR— MMiRIESHTAL 2
39 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 AXZAEREBTIR—MEY DT v+ 1
40 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 X2 EYIR—hEY E UVT 1
41 401-34463 KNIFE_DRIVE_INTERCEPT_ARM_ASSY X ZERENERR (FE) 1
42 401-39750 KNIFE_DRIVE_INTERCEPT_COLLER X ZEREDERT S — 1
43 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 X ZEREREH NS — E U 2
44 401-34465 KNIFE_DRIVE_INTERCEPT_LINK_ASSY X ZERENERTD >0 (#8) 1
45 SM-4850455-SP SCREW X ZEREPIEERT > U [EsHTA L 1
46 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 X ZERENERT >0 E UV I
47 401-34466 KNIFE_DRIVE_INTERCEPTION_LINK_SH_SP X ZERERIEERT > O #hId 1 1
48 401-34467 UPPER_KNIFE_REMOVE_KNOB EAREREIHEDE 1
49 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 EARERERE E UV D 1
50 401-34468 KNIFE_REMOVE_CAM_PLATE_ASSY X ZERENEIIE S LA (#8) 1
51 SM-5030855-SN SCREW X ZEREREIIES LARIESHRA T 1
52 PS-0200052-KP SPRING PIN TYPE W 2X5 27U oey 1
53 401-34469 UPPER_KNIFE_REMOVE_SP A RERENIE S L F 1 1
54 401-34470 UPPER_KNIFE_REMOVE_SH_BASE AR EREN RN — X 1
55 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 X ZERBIL BN — X 1 FHR L 2
56 401-34471 LOWER_KNIFE XX T
57 A4124-335-000 LOWER KNIFE SUPPORTING PLATE TARZAM 1
58 SM-4030655-SP SCREW TARZZAMIEHTAL 1
59 A4123-335-000 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE TXZZR 1
60 SM-4040655-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 TAZIBAMIESHAL 1
61 401-34038 LOWER_KNIFE_HOLDER TAXZMRILEY I
62 401-34900 LOWER_KNIFE_HOLDER_SHAFT_A TAZMILSE A 1
63 401-34473 LOWER_KNIFE_HOLDER_SHAFT_B TAZRRILSE B 1
64 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 TAZRMILSE B 1EHTAL 1
65 A4149-535-000 LOWER KNIFE ANGLE ADJ.SUPPORT TXZAERAES 1
66 A3205-555-A00 LOCKNUT FHOF DFHIEDHT U~ T
67 401-34091 LOWER_KNIFE_ADJUST_KNOB TARFEDOEH 1
68 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 TAZAEDFHIEHRAL 1
69 401-34474 LOWER_KNIFE_ADJUST_SHAFT AR 1
70 RE-0600000-KO E-RING 6 XX E UVD 2
71 WP-0460326-SF WASHER 4.6X7.8X0.3 TXGRRET v v T
72 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 TARBEE#H E UVT 1
73 401-34475 LOWER_KNIFE_ADJUST_METAL TAZAEXS)L 1
74 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 TAZREEAZ)VIESHRAU 1
75 401-34094 LOWER_KNIFE_ADJUST_GEAR TAXREEFV 1
76 PH-0200062-CO PARALLEL PIN TYPE B 2X6 TXAHEFEY T
77 401-34476 LOWER_KNIFE_ADJUST_SP TAXEEFVIHZ (F1 1
78 SM-5030455-SF SCREW M3 L=4 TARFEFPBZ (FRLEHRU 1
79 401-34332 CLOTH_PLATE_SUPPORT LiT=sad 1
80 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 MAXAHEL 1
81 401-34480 LOOPER_COVER_GUIDE_A JL—I"—AR—=FA4K A T
82 SM-5030855-SN SCREW JU—=I\=HI\—=HA R A lEHRL 3
83 #01 WP-0820316-RZ WASHER 8.2X12X0.25 TARBREH T v+ A 1
84 #o1 WP-0820516-SP WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 TARBFLE#H T v+ A 1

NOTE(:E5C)

#01...SELECTIVE PARTS

_20_

EIREbGR



11. STITCH TONGUE COMPONENTS
RINRD R

?
) \N

Q

17

A

o



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 401-34356 STITCH_TONGUE FBDOA 1
2 SM-8020202-UZ SCREW M2 L=2 ARBOFIEHRU 1
3 401-34357 STITCH_TONGUE_PIN RBORXZREY 1
4 401-34358 STITCH_TONGUE_SP RBOREIER 1
5 401-34359 STITCH_TONGUE_LINK_ASSY RBORFUZD (#8) 1
6 PS-0100052-KP SPRING PIN TYPE W 1X5 KBORUVORTUITEY T
7 401-34360 TONGUE_ADJUST_PLATE_ASSY HEDEEER () 1
8 SM-5020301-SC SCREW M2 L=3 FBDOAAENR () LEHal 2
9 401-34361 TONGUE_REMOVE_PLATE_ASSY ARBD YR () 1

10 401-34362 STITCH_TONGUE_LEVER HEOELUIN— 1
11 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 RBOFLUI=TOwvTv 2
12 WZ-0320290-UZ BEND WASHER 3.2X6.5X0.15 SBb R UI\—HIF s 1
13 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING 2 HRBOREUIN—E UVY 2
14 A1167-315-00A-A THREAD SLIPPER CAP REORFvvT 1
15 401-34055 STITCH_TONGUE_SLIDE_BASE HEBORE RS A RR—2 1
16 SM-4020301-SF SCREW RBOFERASA RR—=XIEHRU 2
17 401-34363 STITCH_TONGUE_HOLDING_SPRING RBOFREER 1
18 401-34854 STITCH_TONGUE_SPRING_PIN FIBD FRFFERE T 1
19 #01  401-34364 STITCH_TONGUE_BASE_A_ASSY RBOER—Z A () 1
20 #01  401-35616 TONGUE_DRIVE_ADJUST_PLATE_ASSY &b HERENZEEmR ($8) 1
21 #01 SM-5020301-SC SCREW M2 L=3 HBDOREEREER (J) E$HRU 1
22 #01  401-34365 THREAD_SLIP_SHAFT B FIEBIH 1
23 #01 174803004000 NUT PIvRAEZINOvIFYEMS3 1
24 #01 401-34366 MTC_BASE_SUPPORT MT C R—XHR— 1
25 #01 SM-4030655-SP SCREW MT C X=X R— h1EsHRa U 2
26 #01  401-34056 MTC_DRIVE_CAM MT C ER&EiH L 1
27 #01 A4156-13M-000 SCREW RBDFEFEI A A Rk U 1
28 #01  401-34367 MTC_DRIVE_ARM MT C Bx&ni 1
29 #01  401-34368 THRD_SLIP_GUIDE_DRIV_CAM_SHFT D B EE)H LB 1
30 #01  401-34057 MTC_ADJUST_CAM MT C AE8H L 1
31 #01 PH-0200062-C0 PARALLEL PIN TYPE B 2X6 MT C SAEZALIESHEY I
32 #01  401-34058 MTC_ADJUST_KNOB MT C SAEDFH 1
33 #01 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 MT C sBBDFEHHT v+ 1
34 #01 A1424-777-000 WASHER MT C FBEIDF HElR L 1
35 #01 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 MTC BEDEH 8 E UVT 2
36 #02  401-34369 STITCH_TONGUE_BASE_B_ASSY HREDER—XZ_ B GO I
37 #02  SM-4031851-SF SCREW M3 L=18 HBOANR—X B lEHRU 2
38 #02 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING 2 RBOERX—XB_EUVYT 1
39 #02  WP-0841600-SE WASHER 8 NR—=Z Y R— hAX—F— 1
40 #02  401-35615 TONGUE_FIXED_PLATE #EO EEER 1
41 A1462-11A-000 SPRING RBOFASA RR=XTvT v 2
42 #02  WP-0820516-SP WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 R—=AYIR—=KDwv v 1

NOTE(F5C)

#01...WITH MTC
#02...WITH NO MTC

_22_

MTC f
MTC #U



12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
AR TEIGR

_28_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ % Qty
1 401-34394 TENSION_UNIT_BASE_PLATE 1
2 #01 401-36226 THREAD_TENSION_DIAL_ASSY_A REAFIAVIL () A 1
3 #02 401-36227 THREAD_TENSION_DIAL_ASSY_B REFYAVIL ($) B 2
4 #03 401-36228 THREAD_TENSION_DIAL_ASSY_C FRAFIAVIL (| C 1
5 401-34865 THREAD_TENSION_PLATE_ASSY Fa (18) (1)
6 401-34870 THR_TENS_DISC_SET_PLATE RIATIIARE @8
7 A3910-634-000-B TENSION DISC FREIFFM (2)
8 401-34392 THR_TENS_RELEASE_PLATE MEH Uik (1)
9 A3900-634-000 SPRING HOLDER (1)

10 #01 A3903-634-000 SPRING (1)
11 #02 A3902-634-000 SPRING @8
12 #03 A3906-634-000 LOWER THREAD TENSION SPRING (1)
13 401-34869 TENSION_ADJUST_NUT (1)
14 WP-0510516-SD WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 RBFYAVIVEEE @D)
15 401-34868 TENS_NUT_PUSH_SP TUY3vFv MEZER (1)
16 401-34108 THREAD_TENSION_DIAL RETIATVIU (@)
17 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 RFFIAVILIHZ E UV (1)
18 SM-6030502-TP SCREW M3X5 FRIAFELERU 4
19 401-41854 SPRING MEH UERE LR 1
20 WP-0641600-SD WASHER M6 RUIFES 1
21 RE-0500000-KO0 E-RING MFH UBAIES E UV T 5
22 A1575-110-000 THR.TENS.REL.JOINT PLATE mFh LR 1
23 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 MFH UEARIER U 1
24 A1576-110-000 THR.TENS.REL.LINK GUIDE PLATE MEANLY T HA Bk 1
25 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 MEN LY o HA RiRIER U 1
26 SM-5040855-SN SCREW KT (F) LERU 2
27 401-34871 THR_TENS_RELS_SHAFT ARIAFIMFD LE 1
28 A1577-110-000 WASHER MFEH U ES 4
29 NM-6030001-SF NUT M3 Ny THN—RBAEF v b 1
30 SM-8030822-SP SCREW M3 L=8 Ny THI—F/ERL 1
31 401-40939 INSULATION CAP fEmFry T 1
32 SL-5030831-SF SCREW M3 L=8 70 hAIN—EfRALESHRL 1
33 ST-5030851-SN SCREW M5X8 EEAN—EERGLEHRU 1
34 401-40664 FRONT_COVER_BRACKET_R 70 M —EftiA 1
NOTE(:E:2) #01...FOR THREAD TENSION DIAL ASSY A FEYAPIL (#8) AR

#02...FOR THREAD TENSION DIAL ASSY B ##EF5 V)L (#) B A
#03...FOR THREAD TENSION DIAL ASSY C ##FH 1)L (#) CH

_24_



13. TRANSMISSION & MOTOR COMPONENTS
B - E—YER

39

41 A&&’\

41

_25_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ f& Qty
1 401-41072 MOTOR_SUB_ASSY(DOM) T—5— (U7J#H) BN 1
2 #01 401-41073 MOTOR_SUB_ASSY(UL/CSA) T—%— (U7J#) UL ~CSA 1
3 #02 401-41074 MOTOR_SUB_ASSY(CE) ET—4%— (UJ#) CE 1
4 401-40926 MOTOR ASSY(DOM) ET—o5—7J)LE (EN) ()
5 #01 401-40927 MOTOR ASSY(UL/CSA) T—455—7J)uf (UL / CSA) (0
6 #02 401-40928 MOTOR ASSY(CE) T—4%5—JJU# (CE) (0
7 401-35591 MOTOR_PLATE E—SHIR @)
8 #02 401-41237 MOTOR PLAATE MOD E—FEAR BT (1)
9 AB6003-64D-000 POWER_SUPPLY SWITCH EBRAA VT (N

10 401-35592 SWITCH_COVER AV F I\~ (1)
11 401-35593 SWITCH_COVER_BASE AAvFHIN—=R=X @8]
12 SM-4032501-SR SCREW BTN M3 L=25 (4)
13 1#02 SM-4032201-SR SCREW TR M3 L=22 (2)
14 A6001-102-J00-A TERMINAL(DOM) Y—=7)U (ERN) (1)
15 #02 A6001-102-G00 TERMINAL(CE) 5—=F)U (CE) @D)
16 #01 A6001-102-000-A MOTOR ASSY(UL) 7—=7F)U (UL) M
17 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESTIANAN (3)
18 #02 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ES YA (4)
19 1#03 SM-4040501-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 HARUMAL M4 X0, 7 L=5 (3)
20 A6010-130-000 INSULATIONMOTOR PULLEY MR E—5—J—U— (N
21 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 T—5T—UIEHRC M
22 A7100-009-00B MOTOR SHAFT PULLEY FLANGE E——#T—-U—T5T (1)
23 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 T I—-U—TSVIEUVT (1)
24 A6350-110-000 MOTOR FITTING BASE E—YETA (2)
25 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 E-5750 v hNEE (2)
26 SL-4042551-SF SCREW M4 (=25 45757 v MMESHRU (2)
27 #02 NM-6030002-MZ NUT M3 AEFvhs M3 (3)
28 #02 SM-5041455-SN SCREW E—5 -l (2)
29 #03 NM-3040550-SC FLANGE NUT M4 TSVIFEFY S M4 (2)
30 401-35594 TERMINAL_BOX_BASE F—=F )by I AN—2Z (1)
31 #02 401-35595 TERMINAL_COVER F—=F)VAI— (@)
32 #02 WP-0641600-SD WASHER M6 T EE (1)
33 401-34477 PCB_BRACKET BEEWRIST Y b 1
34 401-34478 POWER_PCB_GND_PLATE BIRER GND R 1
35 SL-4030435-SF SCREW M3 L=4 EREMNR GND #riksHral 1
36 SL-5040835-SN SCREW M4 (=8 BREIST v ~ESHRU 3
37 #04 401-34095 POWER_PCB_COVER ERENR (B) H/\— 1
38 #01 401-41851 POWER PCB COVER BERER () H/\— 1
39 SL-5030631-SF SCREW M3 L=6 BREEMR (8) H/(—1ktHal 4
40 401-41081 POWER SUPPLY BR () 1
41 ST-5030651-SR TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=6 EFRENR () [E$HRU 3
42 401-34874 SAFETY_SW_P_COVER TEAAYF P 7)\{— 1
43 SL-5030631-SF SCREW M3 L=6 TEAAYF P IEHRU 1
44 401-34875 SAFETY_SW_P_INSULATION_PLATE REAA VT P #E45R 1
45 ST-4861051-SN TUPING SCREW TEAAYF P EERU 2
46 401-34880 CNCT_FIX_PLATE ORI TEER 1
47 SM-5040655-SN SCREW O YEERIESDHA L 2
48 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLAMP T2 SWor—JILoUuwv> 2
49 SM-5040655-SN SCREW T2 SWH—JILo Uy 7ieshal A 1
50 ST-5030851-SN SCREW M5X8 T2 SWo—J)Lo Uy 7kl B 1
51 #03 401-34877 SAFETY_SW_C_COVER ZEAAVTF C A= I
52 #02 401-39776 SAFETY_SW_C_COVER ZL2AAvF C AI\— 1
53 ST-5030851-SN SCREW M5X8 ZE2AAvF C IEHRU 2
54 #03  401-34561 SAFETY_SW_CABLE_ASSY(DOM/UL) 22 SWor—JJ)ILUE (BN UL) 1
55 #02 401-40052 SAFETY_SW_CABLE_ASSY(CE) 72 SWo—JJU#E (CE) 1
56 #03 401-34878 SAFETY_SW_C_INSULATION_PLATE RBEAA VT C fEHEiR T
57 #02 401-39775 SAFETY_SW_C_INSULATION_PLATE TEAAvF C #EiFiR 1
58 ST-4861051-SN TUPING SCREW LeAAvF C &EaRU 2
59 1#03 401-34876 SAFETY_SW_C_PUSH_ROD ZeAAvF C Jwvyadw R 1
60 #02 401-39773 SAFETY_SW_C_PUSH_ROD LZeRAAvF C Jvyadw R 1
61 401-34879 SAFETY_SW_C_SP ZEAAvF C IR 1
62 401-34873 SAFETY_SW_PUSH_SP e vFHZIFA 1
63 #03 401-34398 SAFETY_SW_PUSH_PIN A VFIRLEY 1
64 #02 401-39774 SAFETY_SW_PUSH_PIN A vFRLEY 1
65 401-34397 SAFETY_SW_PIN_HOLDER TEAAVFIRLEVRILSY 1
66 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING 2 TEAAYFRAEREUYD 1
67 SL-4030631-SC SCREW M3 L=6 T2/ vFRULEVRILY LR U 2
68 A4078-550-00B BAND Ze SWHr—DJ)URIg/I (U R 5
NOTE(;E:2) #01...FOR UL.CSA UL, CSAH

#02...FOR CE CE M

#03....FOR USE IN JAPAN,UL HA, UL A

#04...FOR USE IN JAPAN,CE HA CEH

_26_



14. LCD COMPONENTS (FOR MO-1000ML)
LCDEfR (MO—-1000ML A)

\
\
\
\
\
[
\

2

/ -
REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 401-31829 MPU_PCB_ASSY XA JVEMR (#8) 1
2 401-34076 MPU_PCB_COVER XA DVERDI— 1
3 ST-5030651-SR TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=6 XA DVERIERUC A 3
4 SL-5030631-SF SCREW M3 L=6 XA DVERIERU B 1
5 SM-5031401-SC SCREW M3 L=14 XA JVEMRERU C 1

_27_



15. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS
IEmBR

Wﬁ15-16

13

:@i:m

14

17.18 6
21
REF.NO NOTE PART NO Qty
1 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX B mFE 1
2 A9102-800-000 VINYL COVER EEE ——)L A/ \— 1
3 A9116-335-000 PLASTIC NET REXRY b 2
4 A9106-776-000 THREAD SPOOL CAP REZTEE 4
5 401-38981 ASSY_LOOPER_THREADING_TOOL IW—I—%ELE (8) 1
6 #06  A9104-102-0A0 OILER WITH OIL ASM aELU (8 T
7 #01 MSA-1730AHAJ-A  CONTROLLER_DOM Jv hO—25—ERE 1
8 #02  A6401-110-000-A CONTROLLER_UL/CSA JvhO—>—UL /CSAM 1
9 #03  A6401-110-00A-B CONTROLLER_CE JvhO—>—VDE @™ 1
10 #04  A6401-110-00C-B CONTROLLER_BS JvhO—>—VBS @ 1
11 #05  A6401-110-00B-B CONTROLLER_AUS IO MO—>—VAUS @ I
12 A9110-776-000 SMALL SCREWDRIVER(-) RS A4 )8—/\ (=) 1
13 400-65952 NEEDLE_INSERTER_TOOL/BRUSH BBAISY 1
14 A9109-202-000 TWEEZERS oty 1
15 #01  A9117-503-0A0 NEEDLE SET WITH CASE sH—24 (B) 1
16 #06  A9114-C09-0A0 NEEDLE CASE ASM. FHo—(#8) I
17 #01  401-34901 OUTER_PACKING_CASE_MO-1000_D H—bFr—ZXMO —-1000 (EW) 1
18 #06  401-34904 OUTER_PACKING_CASE_MO-1000_F A=k~ —ZAMO -1000 GBS 1
19 401-34916 CUSHIONING_TOP_MO-1000 EFHEEMO -1000 1
20 401-34917 CUSHIONING_BOTTOM_MO-1000 THAMO -1000 1
21 401-34999 CUSHIONING_FRONT_MO-1000 HFEAMO —1000 T
NOTE(;*52) #01...FOR USE IN JAPAN NS
#02...FOR UL,CSA UL, CSAH
#03...FOR CE CEH
#04...FOR BS BS H
#05...FOR AUS AUS B
#06....FOR UL,CSA,CE.BS AUS UL, CSA, CE, BS, AUS H

_28_



16. OPTION COMPONENTS
Z 7Y 3 VE%

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ & Qty
1 401-38091 BLIND_STITCH_PRESSER_FOOT_BLISTER_ASM #E5|&E#% DU X5 —/Cv 4 (48) 1
2 401-38095 ERASTICATOR_P_FOOT_BLISTER_ASM OALT—=TRFFHBEZTURY—)\w T (#8) 1
3 401-38099 CORDING_PRESSER_FOOT_BLISTER_ASM A—F« VIR ITURE—)\wv T (#8) 1
4 401-38103 PIPING_PRESSER_FOOT_BLISTER_ASM IAEV IR TURS—)\w D (48) 1
5 401-38106 BEADING_PRESSER_FOOT_BLISTER_ASM LRI TURES—)\v T (#) 1
6 401-38121 GATHERING_PRESSER_FOOT_BLISTER_ASM ¥+ HBUYIHI TJUXS—/\w 7 (Fd) 1

_29_



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE B NO mE B NO mE B NO mE B NO

A1118-776-000-B 4 26 | A1660-534-D00-A 14 36 | PS-0400322-KP 10 2 | SM-4030655-SP 16 13
A1120-202-000 4 29 | A1660-800-000 14 42 SM-4030655-SP 16 38
A1120-776-0A0-B 4 32 | A1661-800-0A0 14 39 | RC-0150001-KP 14 72 | SM-4030655-SP 16 59
A1121-110-0A0 4 31| A1663-534-D00 14 49 | RE-0120000-K0 16 7 | SM-4030655-SP 18 6
A1121-776-000 4 28 | A1664-534-D00 14 38 | RE-0200000-KO 22 13 | SM-4030655-SP 18 16
A1123-535-000 2 7 | A1665-534-D00 14 80 | RE-0200000-KO 22 38 | SM-4030655-SP 18 18
A1130-535-000 6 42 | A2501-534-000-A 16 24 | RE-0200000-KO 26 66 | SM-4030655-SP 18 33
A1135-535-000 2 14 | A2502-534-000-A 16 26 | RE-0300000-KO 4 20 | SM-4030655-SP 18 45
A1138-110-0A0 4 3| A2503-776-000 16 45 | RE-0300000-KO 6 43 | SM-4030655-SP 18 50
A1138-335-000 2 4 | A2504-776-000 16 46 | RE-0300000-KO 8 29 | SM-4030655-SP 18 55
A1145-110-000 2 10 | A2505-776-000 16 43 | RE-0300000-KO0 12 7 | SM-4030655-SP 20 58
A1152-110-000 6 3| A2515-534-000-A 16 57 | RE-0300000-KO 14 15 | SM-4030655-SP 22 25
A1154-110-000 6 40 | A2529-335-000 14 85 | RE-0300000-KO 14 21 | SM-4031851-SF 22 37
A1155-110-000 6 41 | A2561-777-000 16 56 | RE-0300000-KO 14 46 | SM-4032201-SR 26 13
A1156-776-000 6 37 | A3107-776-000-A 4 9 | RE-0300000-KO 14 81 | SM-4032501-SR 26 12
A1157-776-000 6 46 | A3110-130-000 6 5| RE-0300000-KO 14 83 | SM-4040501-SN 26 19
A1160-634-000 4 23 | A3110-202-000 6 8 | RE-0300000-KO 18 48 | SM-4040655-SN 10 15
A1167-315-00A-A 22 14 | A3170-776-000 4 7 | RE-0300000-KO 18 51 | SM-4040655-SN 14 76
A1205-634-000 10 6 | A3171-800-000 4 8 | RE-0300000-KO 18 61 | SM-4040655-SN 20 21
A1206-102-000 10 3| A3176-776-000 4 10 | RE-0300000-KO 20 27 | SM-4040655-SN 20 31
A1206-202-000 10 32 | A3205-555-A00 16 12 | RE-0300000-KO 20 40 | SM-4040655-SN 20 38
A1206-335-000 10 31| A3205-555-A00 20 66 | RE-0300000-KO 20 43 | SM-4040655-SN 20 60
A1206-535-000 10 33 | A3900-634-000 24 9 | RE-0300000-KO 20 46 | SM-4850455-SP 20 45
A1230-500-000-A 10 5| A3902-634-000 24 11 | RE-0300000-KO 20 49 | SM-5020301-SC 16 9
A1403-102-000 10 17 | A3903-634-000 24 10 | RE-0300000-KO 20 72 | SM-5020301-SC 22 8
A1404-535-000 10 19 | A3906-634-000 24 12 | RE-0300000-KO 22 35 | SM-5020301-SC 22 21
A1406-534-0A0 10 7 | A3910-634-000-B 24 7 | RE-0300000-KO 24 17 | SM-5030455-SF 2 12
A1407-102-000 10 30 | A4078-550-00B 18 64 | RE-0300000-KO 26 23 | SM-5030455-SF 8 23
A1412-535-000 10 13 | A4078-550-00B 26 68 | RE-0400000-KO 8 21 | SM-5030455-SF 12 11
A1414-502-000 10 23 | A4123-335-000 20 59 | RE-0400000-KO 14 8 | SM-5030455-SF 20 78
A1416-777-000 10 10 | A4124-335-000 20 57 | RE-0400000-KO 14 9| SM-5030655-SN 8 24
A1421-776-000 4 30 | A4149-535-000 20 65 | RE-0400000-KO 14 68 | SM-5030655-SN 14 26
A1424-777-000 22 34 | A4156-13M-000 22 27 | RE-0400000-KO 14 92 | SM-5030655-SN 14 31
A1462-11A-000 22 41 | A6001-102-G00 26 15 | RE-0500000-K0 2 13 | SM-5030655-SN 14 45
A1502-110-000 8 11 | A6001-102-J00-A 26 14 | RE-0500000-KO 8 18 | SM-5030655-SN 14 54
A1504-110-000-A 8 15 | A6001-102-000-A 26 16 | RE-0500000-KO 14 29 | SM-5030655-SN 16 31
A1505-110-000 8 17 | A6003-64D-000 26 9 | RE-0500000-KO 14 35 | SM-5030655-SN 20 55
A1506-110-000 8 19 | A6010-130-000 26 20 | RE-0500000-KO 14 41 | SM-5030655-SN 20 68
A1507-110-000 8 13 | A6350-110-000 26 24 | RE-0500000-KO 14 47 | SM-5030655-SN 20 80
A1514-110-0A0-B 8 8 | A6401-110-00A-B 28 9 | RE-0500000-KO 14 52 | SM-5030655-SN 24 23
A1514-110-0B0-B 8 6 | A6401-110-00B-B 28 11 | RE-0500000-KO 14 90 | SM-5030655-SN 24 25
A1516-110-000 8 7 | AB6401-110-00C-B 28 10 | RE-0500000-KO 18 31| SM-5030855-SN 14 12
A1561-110-0A0 8 20 | A6401-110-000-A 28 8 | RE-0500000-KO 24 21 | SM-5030855-SN 14 17
A1564-324-0A0 8 22 | A7100-009-00B 26 22 | RE-0600000-KO 10 21 | SM-5030855-SN 14 40
A1568-110-000 8 25 | A9102-800-000 28 2 | RE-0600000-KO 16 51 | SM-5030855-SN 20 9
A1570-110-0A0 8 27 | A9104-102-0A0 28 6 | RE-0600000-KO 20 34 | SM-5030855-SN 20 51
A1575-110-000 24 22 | A9106-776-000 28 4 | RE-0600000-KO 20 70 | SM-5030855-SN 20 82
A1576-110-000 24 24 | A9109-202-000 28 14 | RO-0371801-00 18 11 | SM-5031001-SE 14 37
A1577-110-000 24 28 | A9110-776-000 28 12 SM-5031201-SN 18 9
A1610-655-000 14 7 | A9114-C09-0A0 28 16 | SL-4030435-SF 26 35| SM-5031401-SC 27 5
A1611-655-000 14 6 | A9116-335-000 28 3 | SL-4030631-SC 6 44 | SM-5040655-SN 12 14
A1612-535-000 14 73 | A9117-503-0A0 28 15 | SL-4030631-SC 26 67 | SM-5040655-SN 14 22
A1613-535-000 14 75 SL-4030891-SC 18 39 | SM-5040655-SN 26 47
A1613-655-000 14 10 | B9101-552-000 28 1| SL-4040855-SN 4 22 | SM-5040655-SN 26 49
A1614-534-D00 14 19 SL-4042551-SF 26 26 | SM-5040855-SN 2 15
A1614-655-000 14 13 | EA-9500B01-00 26 17 | SL-5030631-SF 16 53 | SM-5040855-SN 6 47
A1615-534-D00 14 16 | EA-9500B01-00 26 18 | SL-5030631-SF 16 55 | SM-5040855-SN 8 14
A1616-030-Z00 14 53 SL-5030631-SF 26 39 | SM-5040855-SN 8 16
A1616-534-D00 14 64 | HX-0015000-0B 26 48 | SL-5030631-SF 26 43 | SM-5040855-SN 18 2
A1618-534-DOA 20 6 SL-5030631-SF 27 4| SM-5040855-SN 24 26
A1619-655-0A0 14 11 | MC-2215008-00 10 29 | SL-5030831-SF 4 12 | SM-5041055-SN 6 33
A1620-534-DA0 14 18 | MHA-100B1100 10 28 | SL-5030831-SF 24 32 | SM-5041055-SN 14 25
A1630-534-D00 14 14 | MSA-1730AHAJ-A 28 7 | SL-5031031-SN 6 12 | SM-5041055-SN 14 34
A1630-535-000 14 69 SL-5040835-SN 2 2 | SM-5041255-SN 6 22
A1633-534-D00 14 27 | NM-3040550-SC 26 29 | SL-5040835-SN 14 30 | SM-5041455-SN 26 28
A1634-655-000-A 14 23 | NM-6020003-SR 18 42 | SL-5040835-SN 18 63 | SM-5051255-SN 2 8
A1637-534-D00 14 60 | NM-6030001-SF 24 29 | SL-5040835-SN 26 36 | SM-6030502-TP 12 19
A1638-776-000 14 63 | NM-6030002-MZ 26 27 | SM-1030601-SP 20 25 | SM-6030502-TP 24 18
A1650-534-D00 14 84 SM-1040801-SN 20 36 | SM-8020202-Uz 22 2
A1651-534-D00 14 77 | PH-0200062-CO 20 76 | SM-4020301-SF 22 16 | SM-8030302-TP 14 57
A1652-534-D00 14 78 | PH-0200062-CO 22 31| SM-4021201-SC 18 41 | SM-8030302-TP 16 33
A1653-776-000 14 43 | PS-0100052-KP 22 6 | SM-4030301-SC 8 5| SM-8030302-TP 20 16
A1654-776-000-A 14 48 | PS-0200052-KP 20 52 | SM-4030455-SN 10 9 | SM-8030312-TP 16 16
A1655-534-D00 14 20 | PS-0200122-KP 18 29 | SM-4030655-SP 14 56 | SM-8030402-TP 12 13
A1657-534-DA0 14 44 | PS-0200122-KP 18 37 | SM-4030655-SP 14 59 | SM-8030402-TP 12 16

_80_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e B NO e B NO e B NO mE B NO

SM-8030402-TP 14 62 | WP-0820516-SP 16 50 | 401-34348 16 40 | 401-34431 18 23
SM-8030402-TP 14 66 | WP-0820516-SP 20 35 | 401-34349 16 42 | 401-34432 18 25
SM-8030402-TP 14 79 | WP-0820516-SP 20 84 | 401-34350 16 48 | 401-34433 18 26
SM-8030822-SP 24 30 | WP-0820516-SP 22 42 | 401-34351 16 49 | 401-34434 18 27
SM-8040402-TP 8 26 | WP-0841600-SE 22 39 | 401-34352 16 36 | 401-34435 18 28
SM-8040402-TP 10 18 | WZ-0320290-Uz 22 12 | 401-34353 16 32 | 401-34436 18 30
SM-8040402-TP 10 22 401-34354 16 52 | 401-34437 18 32
SM-8040402-TP 10 24 | 174803004000 22 23 | 401-34355 16 54 | 401-34438 18 34
SM-8040402-TP 14 50 401-34356 22 1| 401-34439 18 35
SM-8040402-TP 14 74 | 400-56010 20 7 | 401-34357 22 3| 401-34440 18 43
SM-8040402-TP 14 88 | 400-65952 28 13 | 401-34358 22 4 | 401-34441 18 46
SM-8040402-TP 14 91 | 401-31829 27 1| 401-34359 22 5| 401-34442 18 49
SM-8040402-TP 16 18 | 401-31834 6 30 | 401-34360 22 7 | 401-34443 18 60
SM-8040402-TP 16 25 | 401-34021 2 6 | 401-34361 22 9 | 401-34444 18 62
SM-8040402-TP 16 44 | 401-34022 6 2| 401-34362 22 10 | 401-34445 20 3
SM-8040412-TP 18 24 | 401-34025 6 23 | 401-34363 22 17 | 401-34446 20 5
SM-8040602-TP 14 71 | 401-34028 6 24 | 401-34364 22 19 | 401-34447 20 2
SM-8040602-TP 16 39 | 401-34031 6 21 | 401-34365 22 22 | 401-34448 20 8
SM-8040602-TP 16 47 | 401-34034 6 20 | 401-34366 22 24 | 401-34449 20 10
SM-8040602-TP 20 4 | 401-34037 6 19 | 401-34367 22 28 | 401-34450 20 13
SM-8040602-TP 20 33 | 401-34038 20 61 | 401-34368 22 29 | 401-34451 20 14
SM-8040602-TP 20 64 | 401-34040 4 2| 401-34369 22 36 | 401-34452 20 15
SM-8040602-TP 20 74 | 401-34046 4 13 | 401-34370 8 1| 401-34454 20 24
SM-8040602-TP 26 21 | 401-34049 4 15| 401-34373 14 3| 401-34455 20 26
SM-8050402-TP 8 12 | 401-34051 10 4 | 401-34374 14 5| 401-34456 20 18
SM-8050602-TP 10 12 | 401-34055 22 15 | 401-34375 14 28 | 401-34457 20 19
SM-8050602-TP 10 27 | 401-34056 22 26 | 401-34376 14 32 | 401-34458 20 22
SM-8050602-TP 16 41 | 401-34057 22 30 | 401-34377 14 33 | 401-34459 20 28
SM-9040803-SD 20 29 | 401-34058 22 32 | 401-34378 14 51 | 401-34460 20 30
SM-9050850-SP 16 23 | 401-34063 14 2| 401-34379 14 55 | 401-34461 20 32
ST-4021251-SN 12 9| 401-34065 14 4| 401-34380 14 58 | 401-34462 20 37
ST-4861051-SN 26 45 | 401-34069 6 26 | 401-34381 14 61 | 401-34463 20 41
ST-4861051-SN 26 58 | 401-34070 6 28 | 401-34382 14 65 | 401-34464 20 17
ST-5030651-SR 4 5| 401-34073 6 29 | 401-34387 14 67 | 401-34465 20 44
ST-5030651-SR 26 41 | 401-34076 27 2| 401-34388 14 70 | 401-34466 20 a7
ST-5030651-SR 27 3| 401-34077 6 15| 401-34389 14 86 | 401-34467 20 48
ST-5030851-SN 2 9 | 401-34078 6 16 | 401-34390 14 87 | 401-34468 20 50
ST-5030851-SN 4 11| 401-34080 12 5| 401-34391 14 89 | 401-34469 20 53
ST-5030851-SN 6 4 | 401-34081 12 8 | 401-34392 24 8 | 401-34470 20 54
ST-5030851-SN 6 17 | 401-34082 18 8 | 401-34394 24 1| 401-34471 20 56
ST-5030851-SN 6 27 | 401-34083 18 36 | 401-34395 2 11 | 401-34473 20 63
ST-5030851-SN 6 32 | 401-34084 18 38 | 401-34397 26 65 | 401-34474 20 69
ST-5030851-SN 6 36 | 401-34085 18 40 | 401-34398 26 63 | 401-34475 20 73
ST-5030851-SN 6 38 | 401-34086 18 47 | 401-34400 12 12 | 401-34476 20 7
ST-5030851-SN 18 59 | 401-34087 18 52 | 401-34402 12 1| 401-34477 26 33
ST-5030851-SN 24 33 | 401-34088 18 54 | 401-34403 12 2| 401-34478 26 34
ST-5030851-SN 26 50 | 401-34089 18 56 | 401-34404 12 3| 401-34480 20 81
ST-5030851-SN 26 53 | 401-34090 18 57 | 401-34405 12 4| 401-34484 6 25
ST-5031051-SN 6 10 | 401-34091 20 67 | 401-34406 12 6 | 401-34561 26 54
ST-5041051-SN 4 21 | 401-34094 20 75 | 401-34407 12 10 | 401-34563 6 13
ST-5041051-SN 4 24 | 401-34095 26 37 | 401-34408 12 15 | 401-34564 6 14
ST-5041051-SN 4 27 | 401-34103 16 2| 401-34409 12 17 | 401-34842 16 3

401-34104 16 28 | 401-34410 16 10 | 401-34843 16 4
WP-0220301-SC 16 6 | 401-34108 24 16 | 401-34411 16 11 | 401-34844 16 5
WP-0320501-SC 4 4| 401-34321 18 1| 401-34412 16 15 | 401-34845 16 8
WP-0320501-SC 18 58 | 401-34322 6 6 | 401-34413 16 14 | 401-34854 20 11
WP-0320501-SC 22 11 | 401-34323 6 7 | 401-34413 16 34 | 401-34854 22 18
WP-0430801-SC 4 25 | 401-34324 6 9| 401-34413 18 3| 401-34861 8 2
WP-0430801-SC 8 28 | 401-34325 6 11 | 401-34413 18 4 | 401-34862 8 3
WP-0430801-SC 14 24 | 401-34326 4 6 | 401-34414 16 29 | 401-34864 8 4
WP-0430801-SC 14 82 | 401-34327 6 39 | 401-34415 16 30 | 401-34865 24 5
WP-0430801-SC 18 53 | 401-34328 4 14 | 401-34416 16 35 | 401-34868 24 15
WP-0430801-SC 20 20 | 401-34329 2 1| 401-34417 16 37 | 401-34869 24 13
WP-0430801-SC 20 39 | 401-34332 20 79 | 401-34418 18 5| 401-34870 24 6
WP-0430801-SC 22 33 | 401-34333 10 1| 401-34419 18 7 | 401-34871 24 27
WP-0430801-SC 26 25 | 401-34337 10 11 | 401-34420 18 10 | 401-34873 26 62
WP-0460326-SF 20 71 | 401-34338 10 14 | 401-34421 18 12 | 401-34874 26 42
WP-0510516-SD 24 14 | 401-34339 10 16 | 401-34422 18 13 | 401-34875 26 44
WP-0520316-RZ 14 93 | 401-34340 10 25 | 401-34423 18 14 | 401-34876 26 59
WP-0520516-RZ 14 94 | 401-34341 10 26 | 401-34424 18 15 | 401-34877 26 51
WP-0641600-SD 24 20 | 401-34342 16 17 | 401-34425 18 17 | 401-34878 26 56
WP-0641600-SD 26 32 | 401-34343 16 58 | 401-34426 18 19 | 401-34879 26 61
WP-0820316-RZ 20 23 | 401-34344 16 20 | 401-34427 18 20 | 401-34880 26 46
WP-0820316-RZ 20 83 | 401-34345 16 21 | 401-34428 18 21 | 401-34900 20 62
WP-0820516-SP 10 20 | 401-34347 16 19 | 401-34430 18 22 | 401-34901 28 17

_8]_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE B NO o B NO mE B NO o B NO
401-34904 28 18
401-34916 28 19
401-34917 28 20
401-34941 2 3
401-34999 28 21
401-35000 10 8
401-35001 4 16
401-35002 4 17
401-35003 4 18
401-35004 4 19
401-35476 6 31
401-35477 12 18
401-35591 26 7
401-35592 26 10
401-35593 26 11
401-35594 26 30
401-35595 26 31
401-35615 22 40
401-35616 22 20
401-35643 8 10
401-36011 18 44
401-36206 6 1
401-36212 2 5
401-36215 4 1
401-36216 6 34
401-36217 6 35
401-36226 24 2
401-36227 24 3
401-36228 24 4
401-36252 20 1
401-36253 20 12
401-36267 16 1
401-36268 16 27
401-36271 14 1
401-38091 29 1
401-38095 29 2
401-38099 29 3
401-38103 29 4
401-38106 29 5
401-38121 29 6
401-38126 6 45
401-38981 28 5
401-39204 8 9
401-39750 20 42
401-39773 26 60
401-39774 26 64
401-39775 26 57
401-39776 26 52
401-39918 4 33
401-40052 26 55
401-40664 24 34
401-40665 6 18
401-40926 26 4
401-40927 26 5
401-40928 26 6
401-40939 24 31
401-41072 26 1
401-41073 26 2
401-41074 26 3
401-41081 26 40
401-41151 16 22
401-41237 26 8
401-41851 26 38
401-41854 24 19

_82_



" MEMO

_88_




._.._.K.® JUKI #kstaat

T 206-8551 RIRAR & EE T #R4R 2-11-1 HesgRI =y
TEL.042-357-2371( & 4 ¥ JL A > ) FAX.042-357-2380

BELVKRSD., THBIE
To order or for further

JUKI CORPORATION information,

please contact:
SEWING MACHINERY BUSINESS UNIT
2-11-1, TSURUMAKI, TAMA-SHI,
TOKYO, 206-8551, JAPAN
PHONE:(81)42-357-2371
FAX:(81)42-357-2380

Copyright© 2013 JUKI CORPORATION KIDON—Y YR FBZERBBROOFELKERTIENHYET .

REOHNBEZEW TEixHE. 8535 ¢% *The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commaodity without notice.
BHIELES, KIDNR—YJXMF2013F 6 AREOEMRIEHTHEELIZLDTY,

All rights reserved throughout the world. *This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of June 2013.

Printed in Japan




